OP \$40.00 31435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/13/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sensient Flavors Inc. | | 08/23/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sensient Technologies Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 777 East Wisconsin Avenue | |
| City: | Milwaukee | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53202 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3143553 | SENSIROME | 1 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 085516-9686 US00 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaime L. Puls |
| Signature: | /jaime I. puls/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900085621 REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0202

| Date: | 08/29/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=A2222244#page1.tif source=A2222244#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Sensient Flavors Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Sensient Technologies Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation, having an address of 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the federal trademark registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the federal trademark registration therefor, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of April 13, 2005.

SENSIENT FLAVORS INC. ("Assignor")

James J. Clarke II

Assistant Secretary

Date: 23 August 2007

SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION ("Assignee")

lames I Starke II

Assistant Secretary and Assistant

General Counsel

Date: <u>23 August 2007</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0204

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Country | Reg./App. No. |
|-----------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| SENSIROME | United States of America | 3143553 |
| SENSIROME | Australia | 1080677 |
| SENSIROME | China (Peoples Republic) | 4978211 |
| SENSIROME | Japan | 4930512 |
| SENSIROME | Switzerland | 540812 |

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0205